2024036741 00147

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX **\$70.00**

10/29/2024 03:22:08 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: CHELSEA B MARTINEZ, DPTY

PRESENTED & RECORDED

This standard form has been approved by:

North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3

BK: RE 3833 PG: 1907 - 1908

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$70.00			
Parcel Identifier No. 6836-81-1824.000 Verified by By:	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantee, 1327 N Jackson Ave, Winston Salem, NC 2710	1		
This instrument was prepared by: Law Office of Bryce Mayberry, 140	3 Eastchester Drive, Suite 10	1. High Point, NC	27265
Brief description for the Index: LOT 15,			
THIS DEED made this 20th day of September	, 20 <u>24</u> , b	y and between	
GRANTOR	GRA	NTEE	
Good Realty LLC	Perfecto Mariche Lopez	, Unmarried	
	Property Address:		
	1327 N Jackson Ave		
	Winston Salem, NC 271	01	
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: name, mai corporation or partnership. The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.			
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee is situated in the City of	n fee simple, all that certain	lot, parcel of land	l or condominium unit
BEING known and designated as Lot Number 15 as shown on the map of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to			
Being commonly referred to as 1327 N Jackson Ave, Winston Salem, N 6836-81-1824.000.	C 27101. Also being desig	nated as Tax Parcel	No.:
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by inst All or a portion of the property herein conveyedincludes or X			
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Boo	k8 page	23	
Page 1	of 2		

Submitted electronically by "Law Office of Bryce B. Mayberry" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised @ 1977, 2002, 2013

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

All easements, restrictions and rights of way that appear of record and to 2024 ad valorem taxes which shall be paid by the grantee herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

Good Realty LLC	(SEAL)
By: (Entity Name)	Print/Type Name:
	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title: Louis Perez Hernandez, Manager	Print/Type Name:
Rv.	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	(SEAL) Print/Type Name:
rinio Type Name & Title.	
State of County or City of	
State of County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expi	ressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day of
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
(
State of County or City of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
	ressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day of
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
(Tim bodi)	Trout, or think or types the
State of New YOK - County or City of Dule	hass
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	Dutelows S and State aforesaid, certify that
Louis Perez Hernandez /	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that alty LLC , a North Carolina or
he is the <u>Manager</u> of <u>Good Rea</u>	alty LLC, a North Carolina or
corporation/limited liability cor	mpany/general partnership/limited partnership (strike through the
inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of suc	ch entity, he signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its
behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or	seal, this 18th day of October, 2024.
	E MANUEL REACTO PREVAILS
My Commission Expires: 11/13/2024 REPUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Rando Frences Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	mpany/general partnership/limited partnership (strike through the chentity, _he signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its reseal, this _18** day of
E C : OF NI	:W 10Ms :
NOTA	RY PUBLIC:
= 3 · Qualified	NOURCESS COUNTY . S. S

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981

This standard form has been approved by: North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3